



2026:BHC-AUG:20123



(1)

wp4905.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025

HARUBAI MAHADEV AABNAVE DIED THROUGH HIS LRS SUBHASH
MAHADEV AABNAVE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

NANA KACHRU DAUD DIED THROUGH HIS LRS ANUSAYA NANASAHEB
DAUND AND OTHERS

Mr. A.A. Khande, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. K.N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 23.04.2025**

PC :-

01. Stand over to 11.06.2025. To be placed in same category.
02. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]