



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025

Harubai Mahadev Aabnave Died Through His Lrs Subhash Mahadev
Aabnave And Others

VERSUS

Nana Kachru Daud Died Through Lis Lrs Anusaya Nanasaheb Daund
And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Khande Avinash A.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c), 1(d) & 1(e) : Mr. Krishna P.
Rodge.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 11, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of Mr. Khande, learned advocate appearing for petitioners, stand over to 18.06.2025.
2. Liberty to replace documents.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)