



2026:BHC-AUG:20123

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 09, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5460 OF 2024 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 5715 OF 2024 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 6098 OF 2024 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 8798 OF 2024 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9751 OF 2024 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 10263 OF 2024 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 12659 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3599 OF 2025 IN WP/12659/2024 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 13363 OF 2024 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 13952 OF 2024 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3468 OF 2025 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 5930 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2025 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 8037 OF 2025	18.03.2026 (same category)
147 WRIT PETITION NO. 8511 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 11066 OF 2025 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 12378 OF 2025 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 12410 OF 2025 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 12727 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 13991 OF 2025 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 15217 OF 2025 157 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3558 OF 2016 159 FIRST APPEAL NO. 414 OF 2016 WITH CA NO. 1430 OF 2019 IN FA/418/2016 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 185 OF 2024 IN FA/414/2016 WITH CA NO. 4883 OF 2021 IN FA/414/2016 WITH FA NO. 418 OF 2016 WITH FA NO. 415 OF 2016 WITH FA NO. 417 OF 2016 WITH FA NO. 416 OF 2016 WITH X-OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 4318 OF 2019 IN FA/415/2016 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 5524 OF 2024 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 4455 OF 2025 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 6675 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 13001 OF 2025 166 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1386 OF 2017 WITH CA NO. 2188 OF 2019 IN FA/1384/2017 WITH FA NO. 1384 OF 2017 WITH FA NO. 1383 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1385 OF 2017 167 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8462 OF 2025 IN FA/4009/2016 WITH FA NO. 4007 OF 2016 WITH CA NO. 8461 OF 2025 IN FA/4009/2016 WITH CA NO. 8463 OF 2025 IN FA/4011/2016 WITH CA NO. 8466 OF 2025 IN FA/4011/2016 WITH CA NO. 8460 OF 2025 IN FA/4010/2016 68 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10322 OF 2025 IN WP/725/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2025 169 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11165 OF 2025 IN RA/238/2025 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 238 OF 2025 IN WP/3432/2024 170 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11169 OF 2025 IN WP/6377/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6377 OF 2025	25.03.2026 (same category)



<p>172 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1712 OF 2026 IN FA/4675/2017  173 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 146 OF 2025 IN CRA/64/2024  174 WRIT PETITION NO. 13783 OF 2024  175 WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11075 OF 2025 IN WP/268/2025  176 WRIT PETITION NO. 1817 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2026 IN WP/1817/2025  177 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2025  178 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11891 OF 2025 IN WPST/6075/2024  179 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13079 OF 2025 IN WP/2813/2025  180 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13755 OF 2025 IN WPST/22130/2024  181 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2026 IN WP/1254/2025 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2025  182 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 270 OF 2025 IN WP/1735/2024  183 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 21 OF 2026 IN FA/234/2024  202 WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2024  203 WRIT PETITION NO. 13304 OF 2024  204 WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2025  205 WRIT PETITION NO. 863 OF 2025  206 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2025  207 WRIT PETITION NO. 1250 OF 2025  208 WRIT PETITION NO. 2444 OF 2025  209 WRIT PETITION NO. 4549 OF 2025  210 WRIT PETITION NO. 5046 OF 2025  211 WRIT PETITION NO. 5160 OF 2025  212 WRIT PETITION NO. 5418 OF 2025  213 WRIT PETITION NO. 5974 OF 2025</p>	<p>30.03.2026  (same category)</p>
<p>215 WRIT PETITION NO. 7471 OF 2025  216 WRIT PETITION NO. 7497 OF 2025  217 WRIT PETITION NO. 8518 OF 2025  218 WRIT PETITION NO. 9334 OF 2025  219 WRIT PETITION NO. 9354 OF 2025  220 WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2025  221 WRIT PETITION NO. 9401 OF 2025  222 WRIT PETITION NO. 10781 OF 2025  223 WRIT PETITION NO. 11865 OF 2025  224 WRIT PETITION NO. 13990 OF 2025  225 WRIT PETITION NO. 14887 OF 2025  226 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2017 IN FAST/38099/2016  WITH CA NO. 983 OF 2017 IN FAST/38099/2016 WITH CA NO. 1022 OF  2017 IN FAST/38222/2016 WITH CA NO. 1023 OF 2017 IN FAST/  38222/2016 WITH CA NO. 986 OF 2017 IN FAST/38156/2016  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 987 OF 2017 IN FAST/38156/2016  227 WRIT PETITION NO. 5243 OF 2024  228 WRIT PETITION NO. 4110 OF 2025  230 WRIT PETITION NO. 10468 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 12406 OF 2025  231 WRIT PETITION NO. 10597 OF 2025  232 WRIT PETITION NO. 10752 OF 2025  233 WRIT PETITION NO. 14404 OF 2025  234 WRIT PETITION NO. 279 OF 2026  235 WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2024</p>	<p>06.04.2026</p>
<p>237 WRIT PETITION NO. 4794 OF 2024  238 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2024  239 WRIT PETITION NO. 6560 OF 2024  240 WRIT PETITION NO. 9792 OF 2024  241 WRIT PETITION NO. 9984 OF 2024  242 WRIT PETITION NO. 10069 OF 2024  243 WRIT PETITION NO. 10184 OF 2024 WITH WP NO. 13058 OF 2022  244 WRIT PETITION NO. 10543 OF 2024  245 WRIT PETITION NO. 10756 OF 2024  246 WRIT PETITION NO. 10933 OF 2024  247 WRIT PETITION NO. 10981 OF 2024  248 WRIT PETITION NO. 11014 OF 2024  249 WRIT PETITION NO. 11354 OF 2024  250 WRIT PETITION NO. 11398 OF 2024</p>	<p>07.04.2026</p>



II

(3)

2026:BHC-AUG:20123

251 WRIT PETITION NO. 11499 OF 2024 252 WRIT PETITION NO. 12076 OF 2024 253 WRIT PETITION NO. 13096 OF 2024 254 WRIT PETITION NO. 13946 OF 2024 255 WRIT PETITION NO. 1249 OF 2025 256 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2025 257 WRIT PETITION NO. 2436 OF 2025 258 WRIT PETITION NO. 5035 OF 2025 259 WRIT PETITION NO. 5694 OF 2025 260 WRIT PETITION NO. 6054 OF 2025	
262 WRIT PETITION NO. 7129 OF 2025 263 WRIT PETITION NO. 7132 OF 2025 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 7136 OF 2025 265 WRIT PETITION NO. 7409 OF 2025 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 7487 OF 2025 267 WRIT PETITION NO. 7541 OF 2025 268 WRIT PETITION NO. 7713 OF 2025 269 WRIT PETITION NO. 8043 OF 2025 270 WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2025 271 WRIT PETITION NO. 8399 OF 2025 272 WRIT PETITION NO. 8407 OF 2025 274 WRIT PETITION NO. 8448 OF 2025 275 WRIT PETITION NO. 8506 OF 2025 276 WRIT PETITION NO. 8718 OF 2025 277 WRIT PETITION NO. 8802 OF 2025 278 WRIT PETITION NO. 8922 OF 2025 279 WRIT PETITION NO. 8923 OF 2025 280 WRIT PETITION NO. 8926 OF 2025	08.04.2026
282 WRIT PETITION NO. 9481 OF 2025 283 WRIT PETITION NO. 9889 OF 2025 284 WRIT PETITION NO. 9996 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 5468 OF 2024 285 WRIT PETITION NO. 10009 OF 2025 287 WRIT PETITION NO. 10174 OF 2025 288 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2025 289 WRIT PETITION NO. 10533 OF 2025 290 WRIT PETITION NO. 10783 OF 2025 291 WRIT PETITION NO. 10785 OF 2025 292 WRIT PETITION NO. 10805 OF 2025 293 WRIT PETITION NO. 10808 OF 2025	15.04.2026
295 WRIT PETITION NO. 11137 OF 2025 296 WRIT PETITION NO. 11149 OF 2025 297 WRIT PETITION NO. 11259 OF 2025 298 WRIT PETITION NO. 11484 OF 2025 299 WRIT PETITION NO. 11631 OF 2025 300 WRIT PETITION NO. 13646 OF 2025 301 WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025 302 WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025 303 WRIT PETITION NO. 13762 OF 2025 305 WRIT PETITION NO. 14414 OF 2025 306 WRIT PETITION NO. 14501 OF 2025 307 WRIT PETITION NO. 14502 OF 2025 308 WRIT PETITION NO. 14503 OF 2025 309 WRIT PETITION NO. 14504 OF 2025 310 WRIT PETITION NO. 14571 OF 2025 311 WRIT PETITION NO. 14581 OF 2025 312 WRIT PETITION NO. 15664 OF 2025 313 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2026	20.04.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)