



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025

HARUBAI MAHADEV AABNAVE DIED THROUGH HIS LRS  
SUBHASH MAHADEV AABNAVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
NANA KACHRU DAUD DIED THROUGH LIS LRS ANUSAYA  
NANASAHEB DAUND AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Avinash A. Khande, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP for Respondents-State.  
Mr. Krishna P. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1a to 1c, 1d  
and 1e.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C.:-**

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for respondents, stand over to 25.03.2026, in same category.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)**  
**JUDGE**